



Financial  
Highlights

# Financial Highlights

(Prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards)

Expressed in RMB millions	Restated 2001	Restated 2002	Restated 2003	Restated 2004	2005
<b>Year Ended 31 December</b>					
Revenues	12,301	13,332	14,470	21,386	<b>27,454</b>
Other operating income	55	63	50	85	<b>245</b>
Operating expenses	(11,341)	(12,350)	(14,454)	(20,239)	<b>(27,685)</b>
Operating profit	1,015	1,045	67	1,232	<b>14</b>
Finance costs, net	(688)	(777)	(775)	(641)	<b>(578)</b>
(Loss)/profit before income tax	330	235	(741)	586	<b>(577)</b>
(Loss)/profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the Company	557	64	(1,097)	321	<b>(467)</b>
(Loss)/earnings per share attributable to equity holders of the Company (RMB) <sup>(1)</sup>	0.11	0.01	(0.23)	0.07	<b>(0.10)</b>
<b>At 31 December</b>					
Cash and cash equivalents	1,331	1,945	1,583	2,114	<b>1,864</b>
Net current liabilities	(3,232)	(7,504)	(9,982)	(12,491)	<b>(25,598)</b>
Non-current assets	25,299	28,147	33,039	36,812	<b>53,305</b>
Long term borrowing, including current portion	5,301	6,495	11,223	10,736	<b>12,659</b>
Obligations under finance lease, including current portion	9,871	8,184	7,101	8,662	<b>10,608</b>
Total share capital and reserves	7,282	7,319	6,175	6,481	<b>6,096</b>

(1) The calculation of (loss)/earnings per share is based on the consolidated (loss)/profit attributable to shareholders and 4,866,950,000 shares in issue.

